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This catalog provides a list of the 92068A software modules and the media on which the
software modules are distributed. The purpose of the list is to define the software modules
currently supported with the product and to indicate the part number of different media on
which these modules reside (if applicable).

You will find several uses for this catalog. For example, you can use it to:

order replacement software on the media type you need.
find the software residing on any media type.
determine the names of files on the media’s directory.
determine the date code of the modules.

determine part numbers of modules.

This catalog contains a listing of the modules by file name. The column headings of the list

define:

MODULE The unique file name of the software module. The file
names are the names used in the file directory of any
medium.

DESCRIPTION A concise definition of the software module.

DATE CODE The software revision of the module.

PART NUMBER The part number of the software module.

MEDIA P/N The part numbers of the applicable media on which the

software modules reside.

92068-13001, if you have ordered the product on a 7900 disc cartridge.

92068-13101, if you have ordered the product on a 7905/7906 disc cartridge.
92068-13102, if you have ordered the product on a 7906H disc cartridge.

92068-13201, if you have ordered the product on a 7920 disc cartridge.
92068-13203, if you have ordered the product on a 7920H disc cartridge.

92068-13202, if you have ordered the product on a 7925 disc cartridge.
92068-13204, if you have ordered the product on a 7925H disc cartridge.

92068-13501, if you have ordered the 7900 master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track

magnetic tape.

92068-13601, if you have ordered the 7900 master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track

magnetic tape.



92068-13502,

92068-13503,

92068-13602,

92068-13603,

92068-13509,

92068-13504,

92068-13609,

92068-13604,

if you have ordered the 7905/7906/7920 master software disc on an 800 BPI
9-track magnetic tape.

if you have ordered the 7906H/7920H master software disc on an 800 BPI
9-track magnetic tape.

if you have ordered the 7905/7906/7920 master software disc on a 1600 BPI
9-track magnetic tape.

if you have ordered the 7906H/7920H master software disc on a 1600 BPI
9-track magnetic tape.

if you have ordered the 7925 master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track
magnetic tape.

if you have ordered the 7925H master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track
magnetic tape.

if you have ordered the 7925 master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track
magnetic tape.

if you have ordered the 7925H master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track
magnetic tape.
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MODULE

A92068
1DISK

! DSKUP
IMTLDR
"HELP

"HELPA
"HELPB
$DKULB
$DSCLB
SLDRLB
$MLIB1
SMLIB2
ZH#EMA

%Z$CNFX
ZSTA32
%ZS$TB32
%Z0DVO5
Z0FTN4
%1DV37
Z1FTN4
%2DV37
%22DV47
Z2FTN4
%Z3DV47
A3FTN4
Z4ASBO
Z4ASB1
%Z4ASB2
%4ASB3
%4ASB4L
%4ASMB
%Z4AUTR
%Z4DP43
%Z4DVO5
Z4FTNG
%Z4LDR

% 4MTM

% 4PVMP
%Z4SYLB
% 4XREF
Z5FTN4
%ZACCTS
%4ACCTT
%ZACCTU
%BMPG1
%ZBMPG2
AZBMPG3
%ZCLIB

%CLOAD
%COMPL
%COPY

%ZCR4S1
%4CR4S2
%ZDBKLB

SOF NUM CAT

REV 2026

DESCRIPTION

IVB SOFTWARE NUM. CAT.
ICD/MAC OFFLN DISC BK
OFF-LINE DISC BACKUP
MT LOADER FOR !DISK
HELP FILE PT 1

HELP FILE PT 2

HELP FILE PT 3

ICD/MAC DISC BKUP LIB
ICD/MAC DISC UT LIB
RTE LOADER LIB

IVB SYSTEM IND. LIB. 1
IVB SYSTEM IND. LIB. 2
EMA ON-LINE DIAGNOSTIC
RTE4 CONFIGURATOR EXT
ICD/DVA32 TRACK MAP
MAC/DVR32 TRACK MAP
2640A/B DVR

RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 0
RTE HPIB DVR W/0 SRQ
RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 1
RTE HPIB DVR WITH SRQ
92900A DVR W/0 DMS

RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 2
92900A(3070) DMS DVR
RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG
RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG
RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG
RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG
RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG
RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEGC
RTE4 ASSEMBLER, MAIN
RTE-IVB AUTO RESTART
RTE-IVB POWER FAIL
2644/45 DVR (CTU)
RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 4
RTE4B C.P.L, LOADR
RTE4 MULTI TERM MON
RTE4 PRIV MAPPING
RTE4B SYSTEM LIBRARY
RTE4 CROSS REF GEN
RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 5
ACCOUNTS PROGRAM PT.]1
ACCOUNTS PROGRAM PT.2
ACCOUNTS PROGRAM PT.3
RTE-IVB FMGR SES MON
DIRECTORY MANAGER

RTE BATCH LIBRARY
RTE-IVB COMPILER LIB
COMPL & LOAD INTF
COMPILER INTF

RTE DISC CQPY PROG
IVB MEM RES OP SYS 1
IVB MEM RES OP SYS 2
RTE DISC BACKUP LIB

HSLwWwN—= O W

DATE CODE

2026
2026
2013
2001
2026
2026
2026
2026
2013
2026
2013
2026
1805
2001
2001
2001
1926
2026
2026
2001
2026
1913
2026
1913
1913
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
2013
1903
1926
1926
2026
2013
1926
1805
2013
2001
1913
2013
2013
2013
2026
2026
2026
2013
1903
1903
1903
2013
2026
2013

92068-18999

PART NUMBER

92068-18999
92067-16348
92067-16340
92067-16512
92067-18122
92067-18489
92067-18490
92067-12003
92067-12002
92067-16470
24998-12001
24998-12002
92067-16013
92067-16516
92067-16507
92067-16509
92001-16028
92060-16094
59310-16002
92060-16095
59310-16003
92900-16002
92060-16096
92900-16003
92060-16097
92067-16070
92067-16071
92067-16072
92067-16073
92067-16074
92067-16011
92067-16118
92067-16004
92001-16027
92060-16098
92067-16471
92067-16003
92067-16001
92067-16268
92067-16012
92060-16101
92067-16361
92067-16362
92067-16363
92067-16185
92067-16124
92067-16125
92067-12001
92067-16358
92067-16359
92067-16338
92067-16102
92067-16103
92067-16339



%ZDBUGR
ZDECAR
%ZDSCHD
%ZDVAOS
ZDVAL2
%ZDVA13
ZDVA3?2
%DVB12
%ZDVC32
ZDVM7 2
%ZDVP32
ZDVROO
ZDVR11
ZDVR12
%ZDVR15
%ZDVR23
ZDVR31
ZDVR32
ZDVR33
ZEDITR
ZFFTN4
ZFORMT
ZFTNG

ZHELP

ZIB4A

ZKEYS

%ZKYDMP
ZLCOPY
ZLGTAT
ZLP31

ZLSAVE
ZMERGE
ZMSAFD
ZNSESN
ZRDNAM
ZREADT
ZRESTR
%ZRSTOR
ZRT4GN
%ZSAVE

%SMON1
% SMON2
%ZSPOLB
%ZSPO2B
%ZSRQ.P
%ZSSTCH
%ZTSIDM
%4TVLIB
ZTVVER
ZUSAVE
ZUTLIB
ZVERFY
ZWHZAT
ZWRITT
&$CHMND
&STA32

RTE4 DEBUG SUBROUTINE
RTE DEC STRNG ARITH
RTE MTIS TRAP ROUTINE
264X(CTU) MODEM DVR
26XX LINE PRINTER DVR
91200A TV MONITOR DVR
ICD DISC DRIVER

2608A LINE PRNTR DVR
ICD DISC DVR COPY #2
RTE MTIS DRIVER

MAC DISC DVR COPY #2
TTY/PUNCH/CD RDR DVR
2892A CARD READER DVR
2767A/9866A LP DVR
RTE 7261A CARDRDR DVR
7970 9-TRK MT DVR

RTE 7900A DISC DVR
MAC DISC DRIVER

RTE FLEXIBLE DISC DVR
RTE EDITOR

RTE FTN IV, SEG ID
ICD/MAC DISC FORMAT
RTE FTN IV, MAIN

HELP UTILITY

HPIB RTE4 LIBRARY

RTE SOFT KEY UTILITY
RTE SF KEY DUMP UTIL
ICD/MAC DISC LU COPY
RTE4 TAT LOG

RTE 2631A LP SUB
ICD/MAC DISC LU SAVE
MERGE FILE UTILITY
RTE FLEX DISC BACKUP
NON-SESSION LIB

RTE READ NAMR PROG
RESTORE DISC UTILITY
ICD/MAC DISC RESTR
RTE IVB RESTORE PROG
RTE4B GENERATOR

RTE SAVE PROGRAM
SESSION MONITOR #1
SESSION MONITOR #2
RTE4B SPOOL #1, GASP
RTE4R SPOOL #2, GASP
SRQ.P TRAP UTILITY
RTE4B SWTCH PROGRAM
ID SEGMENT HANDLER
RTE 91200A TV MON LIB
91200A TV MON INT VER
ICD/MAC DISC UNIT SAVE
UTILITY LIBRARY

RTE VERIFY PROGRAM ,
RTE-IVB WHZAT

SAVE DISC UTILITY
COMMAND TABLE (S)
ICD/DVA32 TMT SOURCE

2013
2026

2013
1826
1648
2013
2013
2013
2026
2013
1740
1710
1805
1901
1913
1903
2013
1903
2026
1913
2001
2026
1903
2026
1707
1707
2013
1926
1805
2026
2013
1740
2013
1926
2026
2026
1903
2026
2013
2026
2001
2013
2013
1805
2001
1903
1648
1648
2026
2026
1903
2001
2026
1903
2001

92067-16075
24306-60001
09580-16126
92001-16035
92001-16020
91200-16001
92067-16553
92062-16004
92067-16506
09580-16079
92067-16508
29029-60001
29030-60001
29028-60002
09601-16021
92202-16001
92067-16466
92067-16330
92067-16467
92002-16010
92060-16093
92067-16554
92060-16092
92067-16121
59310-12001
92060-16052
92060-16053
92067-16347
92067-16008
92062-16003
92067-16344
92067-16334
92064-16086
92067-16456
92060-16045
92067-16332
9206716346
92067-16336
92067-16315
92067-16335
92067-16260
92067-16261
92067-16425
92067-16350
59310-16005
92067-16513
92067-16469
91200-16002
91200-16004
92067-16345
92067-16104
92067-16337
92067-16501
92067-16333
92067-18457
92067-18507



&$TB32 MAC/DVA32 TMT SOURCE 2001 92067-18509
&4AUTR RTE4B AUTO RESTART(S) 1903 92067-18456
&AFO06H 7906H/20H G.F.D. ANS 2013 92067-18555
&AF25H 7925H G.F.D. ANS FILE 2013 92067-18487
&AN425 7925 GRNDF ANS FILE 2013 92067-18486
&AN4FO 7900 GRNDF ANS FILE 2013 92067-18342
&AN4F5 -05/06/20 GF ANS FILE 2013 92067-18343
&C.TAB COMMAND TABLE (S) 1903 92067-18201
&PKDIS RTE PACK DISC TR FILE 1926 92060-18047
&UPDAT RTE UPDATE TR FILE 1926 92060-18046

LIST OF SOFTWARE MANUALS

*

The following is a list of the 92068A software manuals.

The print date shown is the most current version of the
manual for your product. This date is the edition or the
latest update print date. If you have a reprinted manual,
it will have the same print date as the latest update.

* % ¥ *

SOFTWARE MANUALS P/N EDITION UPDATE PRINTED
NO (EDT/UPD)
GETTING ACQUAINTED W/RTE-IVB 92068-90001 N/A 4/80
RTE-IVB TERM USER’S REF 92068-90002 3 2 7/80
RTE-IVB PROGRAMMER’S REF 92068-90004 2 2 7/80
RTE-IVB BATCH AND SPOOLING REF 92068-90005 2 1 4/80
RTE-IVB SYS MANAGER’S MANUAL 92068-90006 2 2 7/80
RTE-IVB ON-LINE GENERATOR REF 92068-90007 2 1 4/80
RTE-IVB UTILITY PROGRAMS REF 92068-90010 2 2 7/80
RTE-IVB SOFTWARE NUM CAT 92068-90011 N/A 7/80
RTE-IVB QUICK REF GUIDE 92068-90003 1 1 7/80
(BINDER:02177-90007)

RTE-IV DEBUG SUBROUTINE REF 92067-90005 3 2/80
RTE-IV ASSEMBLER REF 92067-90003 3 1 4/80
RTE-IV FORTRAN REF 92060-90023 7 1 7/80
DOS/RTE RELOCATABLE LIB REF 24998-90001 5 3 7/80
DECIMAL STRING ARITH ROUTINES 02100-90140 3 10/79
RTE OP SYS DVR WRITING MANUAL 92200-93005 5 4/80
DVM72 (RTE UNIV IF DVR) P/O 09580-93027 2 6/79
DVR47 (SER LINK DR) P/O 92900-90005 5 2/80
DVR37 (59310B IF BUS) P/O 59310-90063 4 1 7/80
DVR33 (12732A/12733A DISC) 12732-90001 3 10/79
DVR32/DVA32 (MAC/IC DISC) REF 92068-90012 1 1 4/80
DVR23 (7970 MAG TAPE UNITS) REF 92202-93001 4 11/79
DVAl13 (91200B) P/O 91200-90005 2 11/79
DVA12 (RTE LP) REF 92001-90010 2 10/78
DVB12 (2608A LP) REF 92062-90004 3 1 4/80
DVR12 (2607A LP) REF 92200-93001 1 8/74
DVR11l (2892A CR) REF 09600-83010 2 6/78
DVRO5 (264X TERM) 92001-90015 7 2/80
DVROO (MULTI-DEV SYS CONT) REF 29029-95001 3 10/78
HP-IB IN HP 1000 COMPUTER SYS 59310-90064 3 1 7/80
2631/35 SUBROUTINE REF 92062-90003 2 2/80
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