92068A RTE-IVB Software Numbering Catalog

Software Revision Code 2026



NOTICE

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

HEWLETT-PACKARD MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WITH REGARD TO THIS MATERIAL, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Hewlett-Packard shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance or use of this material.

Hewlett-Packard assumes no responsibility for the use or reliability of its software on equipment that is not furnished by Hewlett-Packard.

This document contains proprietary information which is protected by copyright. All rights are reserved. No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced or translated to another program language without the prior written consent of Hewlett-Packard Company.

This catalog provides a list of the 92068A software modules and the media on which the software modules are distributed. The purpose of the list is to define the software modules currently supported with the product and to indicate the part number of different media on which these modules reside (if applicable).

You will find several uses for this catalog. For example, you can use it to:

- order replacement software on the media type you need.
- find the software residing on any media type.
- determine the names of files on the media's directory.
- determine the date code of the modules.
- determine part numbers of modules.

This catalog contains a listing of the modules by file name. The column headings of the list define:

MODULE The unique file name of the software module. The file

names are the names used in the file directory of any

medium.

DESCRIPTION A concise definition of the software module.

DATE CODE The software revision of the module.

PART NUMBER The part number of the software module.

MEDIA P/N

The part numbers of the applicable media on which the

software modules reside.

92068-13001, if you have ordered the product on a 7900 disc cartridge.

92068-13101, if you have ordered the product on a 7905/7906 disc cartridge.

92068-13102, if you have ordered the product on a 7906H disc cartridge.

92068-13201, if you have ordered the product on a 7920 disc cartridge.

92068-13203, if you have ordered the product on a 7920H disc cartridge.

92068-13202, if you have ordered the product on a 7925 disc cartridge.

92068-13204, if you have ordered the product on a 7925H disc cartridge.

92068-13501, if you have ordered the 7900 master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.

92068-13601, if you have ordered the 7900 master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.

- 92068-13502, if you have ordered the 7905/7906/7920 master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.
- 92068-13503, if you have ordered the 7906H/7920H master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.
- 92068-13602, if you have ordered the 7905/7906/7920 master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.
- 92068-13603, if you have ordered the 7906H/7920H master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.
- 92068-13509, if you have ordered the 7925 master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.
- 92068-13504, if you have ordered the 7925H master software disc on an 800 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.
- 92068-13609, if you have ordered the 7925 master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.
- 92068-13604, if you have ordered the 7925H master software disc on a 1600 BPI 9-track magnetic tape.

MODULE	DESCRIPTION	DATE CODE	PART NUMBER
A92068	IVB SOFTWARE NUM. CAT.	2026	92068-18999
!DISK	ICD/MAC OFFLN DISC BK	2026	92067-16348
!DSKUP	OFF-LINE DISC BACKUP	2013	92067-16340
!MTLDR	MT LOADER FOR !DISK	2001	92067-16512
"HELP	HELP FILE PT 1	2026	92067-18122
"HELPA	HELP FILE PT 2	2026	92067-18489
"HELPB	HELP FILE PT 3	2026	92067-18490
\$DKULB	ICD/MAC DISC BKUP LIB	2026	92067-12003
\$DSCLB	ICD/MAC DISC UT LIB	2013	92067-12002
\$LDRLB	RTE LOADER LIB	2026	92067-16470
\$MLIB1	IVB SYSTEM IND. LIB.	1 2013	24998-12001
\$MLIB2		2026	24998-12002
%#EMA	EMA ON-LINE DIAGNOSTIC		92067-16013
%\$CNFX	RTE4 CONFIGURATOR EXT	2001	92067-16516
% \$TA32	ICD/DVA32 TRACK MAP	2001	92067-16507
% \$TB32	MAC/DVR32 TRACK MAP	2001	92067-16509
%0DV05	2640A/B DVR	1926	92001-16028
%OFTN4	RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG O	2026	92060-16094
%1DV37	RTE HPIB DVR W/O SRQ	2026	59310-16002
%1FTN4	RTE FORTRAN IV, SEC 1	2001	92060-16095
% 2 D V 3 7	RTE HPIB DVR WITH SRQ	2026	59310-16003
% 2 D V 4 7	92900A DVR W/O DMS	1913	92900-16002
% 2 F T N 4	RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 2	2026	92060-16096
%3DV47	92900A(3070) DMS DVR	1913	92900-16003
%3FTN4	RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 3	1913	92060-16097
%4ASB0	RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG O	1940	92067-16070
%4ASB1	RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG 1	1940	92067-16071
%4ASB2	RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG 2 RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEG 3	1940	92067-16072 92067-16073
% 4 A S B 3		1940	92067-16073
%4ASB4 %4ASMB	RTE4 ASSEMBLER, SEC 4 RTE4 ASSEMBLER, MAIN	1940 2013	92067-16011
%4AUTR	RTE4 ASSEMBLER, MAIN RTE-IVB AUTO RESTART	1903	92067-16118
%4R01R %4DP43	RTE-IVB POWER FAIL	1926	92067-16116
% 4DV 05	2644/45 DVR (CTU)	1926	92001-16027
%4FTN4	RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 4	2026	92060-16098
%4LDR	RTE4B C.P.L. LOADR	2013	92067-16471
% 4 M T M	RTE4 MULTI TERM MON	1926	92067-16003
% 4PVMP	RTE4 PRIV MAPPING	1805	92067-16001
%4SYLB	RTE4B SYSTEM LIBRARY	2013	92067-16268
%4XREF	RTE4 CROSS REF GEN	2001	92067-16012
%5FTN4	RTE FORTRAN IV, SEG 5	1913	92060-16101
%ACCTS	ACCOUNTS PROGRAM PT.1	2013	92067-16361
%ACCTT	ACCOUNTS PROGRAM PT.2	2013	92067-16362
%ACCTU	ACCOUNTS PROGRAM PT.3	2013	92067-16363
%BMPG1	RTE-IVB FMGR SES MON	2026	92067-16185
%BMPG2	DIRECTORY MANAGER	2026	92067-16124
%BMPG3	RTE BATCH LIBRARY	2026	92067-16125
%CLIB	RTE-IVB COMPILER LIB	2013	92067-12001
%CLOAD	COMPL & LOAD INTF	1903	92067-16358
%COMPL	COMPILER INTF	1903	92067-16359
%COPY	RTE DISC COPY PROG	1903	92067-16338
% CR4S1	IVB MEM RES OP SYS 1	2013	92067-16102
% CR4S2	IVB MEM RES OP SYS 2	2026	92067-16103
%DBKLB	RTE DISC BACKUP LIB	2013	92067-16339

%DBUGR	RTE4 DEBUG SUBROUTINE	2013	92067-16075
%DECAR	RTE DEC STRNG ARITH	2026	24306-60001
%DSCHD	RTE MTIS TRAP ROUTINE	Α	09580-16126
%DVA05	264X(CTU) MODEM DVR	2013	
			92001-16035
%DVA12	26XX LINE PRINTER DVR	1826	92001-16020
%DVA13	91200A TV MONITOR DVR	1648	91200-16001
%DVA32	ICD DISC DRIVER	2013	92067-16553
%DVB12	2608A LINE PRNTR DVR	2013	92062-16004
%DVC32	ICD DISC DVR COPY #2	2013	92067-16506
%DV032			
	RTE MTIS DRIVER	2026	09580-16079
%DVP32	MAC DISC DVR COPY #2	2013	92067-16508
%DVR00	TTY/PUNCH/CD RDR DVR	1740	29029-60001
%DVR11	2892A CARD READER DVR	1710	29030-60001
%DVR12	2767A/9866A LP DVR	1805	29028-60002
%DVR15	RTE 7261A CARDRDR DVR	1901	09601-16021
%DVR23	7970 9-TRK MT DVR	1913	92202-16001
		1913	92067-16466
%DVR31	RTE 7900A DISC DVR		
%DVR32	MAC DISC DRIVER	2013	92067-16330
%DVR33	RTE FLEXIBLE DISC DVR	1903	92067-16467
%EDITR	RTE EDITOR	2026	92002-16010
%FFTN4	RTE FTN IV, SEG ID	1913	92060-16093
%FORMT	ICD/MAC DIŚC FORMAT	2001	92067-16554
%FTN4	RTE FTN IV, MAIN	2026	92060-16092
	•		
%HELP	HELP UTILITY	1903	92067-16121
% I B 4 A	HPIB RTE4 LIBRARY	2026	59310-12001
%KEYS	RTE SOFT KEY UTILITY	1707	92060-16052
%KYDMP	RTE SF KEY DUMP UTIL	1707	92060-16053
%LCOPY	ICD/MAC DISC LU COPY	2013	92067-16347
%LGTAT	RTE4 TAT LOG	1926	92067-16008
%LP31	RTE 2631A LP SUB	1805	92062-16003
%LSAVE			
	ICD/MAC DISC LU SAVE	2026	92067-16344
%MERGE	MERGE FILE UTILITY	2013	92067-16334
%MSAFD	RTE FLEX DISC BACKUP	1740	92064-16086
%nsesn	NON-SESSION LIB	2013	92067-16456
%RDNAM	RTE READ NAMR PROG	1926	92060-16045
%READT	RESTORE DISC UTILITY	2026	92067-16332
%RESTR	ICD/MAC DISC RESTR	2026	92067-16346
%RSTOR	RTE IVB RESTORE PROG	1903	92067-16336
%RT4GN	RTE4B GENERATOR		
		2026	92067-16315
%SAVE	RTE SAVE PROGRAM	2013	92067-16335
%SMON1	SESSION MONITOR #1	2026	92067-16260
%SMON2	SESSION MONITOR #2	2001	92067-16261
%SPO1B	RTE4B SPOOL #1, GASP	2013	92067-16425
%SPO2B	RTE4B SPOOL #2, GASP	2013	92067-16350
%SRQ.P	SRQ.P TRAP UTILITY	1805	59310-16005
%SSTCH	RTE4B SWTCH PROCRAM	2001	92067-16513
%T5IDM			92067-16469
	ID SEGMENT HANDLER	1903	
%TVLIB	RTE 91200A TV MON LIB	1648	91200-16002
%TVVER	91200A TV MON INT VER	1648	91200-16004
%USAVE	ICD/MAC DISC UNIT SAVE	2026	92067-16345
%UTLIB	UTILITY LIBRARY	2026	92067-16104
%VERFY	RTE VERIFY PROGRAM .	1903	92067-16337
%WHZAT	RTE-IVB WHZAT	2001	92067-16501
%WRITT	SAVE DISC UTILITY	2026	92067-16333
& \$ CMND	COMMAND TABLE (S)	1903	92067-18457
•			
& \$TA32	ICD/DVA32 TMT SOURCE	2001	92067-18507

&\$TB32	MAC/DVA32 TMT SOURCE	2001	92067-18509
&4AUTR	RTE4B AUTO RESTART(S)	1903	92067-18456
&AFO6H	7906H/20H G.F.D. ANS	2013	92067-18555
&AF25H	7925H G.F.D. ANS FILE	2013	92067-18487
&AN425	7925 GRNDF ANS FILE	2013	92067-18486
&AN4F0	7900 GRNDF ANS FILE	2013	92067-18342
&AN4F5	-05/06/20 GF ANS FILE	2013	92067-18343
&C.TAB	COMMAND TABLE (S)	1903	92067-18201
&PKDIS	RTE PACK DISC TR FILE	1926	92060-18047
&UPDAT	RTE UPDATE TR FILE	1926	92060-18046

LIST OF SOFTWARE MANUALS

- The following is a list of the 92068A software manuals.
- The print date shown is the most current version of the
- manual for your product. This date is the edition or the latest update print date. If you have a reprinted manual,
- it will have the same print date as the latest update.

SOFTWARE MANUALS		P/N	EDITION	UPDATE	PRINTED
				NO	(EDT/UPD)
			/ ·		
	GETTING ACQUAINTED W/RTE-IVB	92068-90001		•	4/80
	RTE-IVB TERM USER'S REF	92068-90002		2	7/80
	RTE-IVB PROGRAMMER'S REF	92068-90004		2	7/80
	RTE-IVB BATCH AND SPOOLING REF	92068-90005		1	4/80
	RTE-IVB SYS MANAGER'S MANUAL	92068-90006		2	7/80
	RTE-IVB ON-LINE GENERATOR REF	92068-90007		1	4/80
	RTE-IVB UTILITY PROGRAMS REF	92068-90010		2	7/80
	RTE-IVB SOFTWARE NUM CAT	92068-90011	N/A		7/80
	RTE-IVB QUICK REF GUIDE	92068-90003	3 1	1	7/80
	(BINDER:02177-90007)				
	RTE-IV DEBUG SUBROUTINE REF	92067-90005			2/80
	RTE-IV ASSEMBLER REF	92067-90003	3	1	4/80
	RTE-IV FORTRAN REF	92060-90023		1	7/80
	DOS/RTE RELOCATABLE LIB REF	24998-90001		3	7/80
	DECIMAL STRING ARITH ROUTINES	02100-90140			10/79
	RTE OP SYS DVR WRITING MANUAL	92200-93005	5 5 7 2		4/80
	DVM72 (RTE UNIV IF DVR) P/O	09580-93027			6/79
	DVR47 (SER LINK DR) P/O	92900-90005			2/80
	DVR37 (59310B IF BUS) P/O	59310-90063		1	7/80
	DVR33 (12732A/12733A DISC)	12732-90001			10/79
	DVR32/DVA32 (MAC/IC DISC) REF	92068-90012		1	4/80
	DVR23 (7970 MAG TAPE UNITS) REF	92202-93001			11/79
	DVA13 (91200B) P/O	91200-90005			11/79
	DVA12 (RTE LP) REF	92001-90010			10/78
	DVB12 (2608A LP) REF	92062-90004		1	4/80
	DVR12 (2607A LP) REF	92200-93001			8/74
	DVR11 (2892A CR) REF	09600-83010			6/78
	DVRO5 (264X TERM)	92001-90015			2/80
	DVROO (MULTI-DEV SYS CONT) REF	29029-95001			10/78
	HP-IB IN HP 1000 COMPUTER SYS	59310-90064		1	7/80
	2631/35 SUBROUTINE REF	92062-90003	3 2		2/80

